NOTICE OF ORDINANCE AMENDMENTS

The following is a summary of ordinance amendments that were adopted by the Council for the City of Crystal Falls at a Special meeting held on December 22, 2016 at 9:00 a.m. and printed pursuant to Chapter 8, Section 8.4 of the Crystal Falls City Charter.

CITY OF CRYSTAL FALLS ORDINANCE NO. 2.02-A

An ordinance to amend Ordinance 2.02, of the City of Crystal Falls to provide updated regulations regarding disorderly conduct.

AND

CITY OF CRYSTAL FALLS ORDINANCE NO. 4.00-A

An Ordinance to Amend Section 3 of the City of Crystal Falls Zoning Ordinance, Ordinance 4.0 to permit archery and/or pneumatic gun ranges in the B-1 district.

These amendments shall take effect 30 days from December 22, 2016. (January 21, 2017) As outlined in Section 2.12c of the City Charter.

Complete copies of the above ordinances are available for public review at the City Clerk's office during regular office hours and also available on the City's website at www.crystalfalls.org.

Tara L. Peltoma, MiCPT, CPFA, CMMC, CMC, CPFIM City Clerk/Treasurer City of Crystal Falls